
     

           

     

     

   
           

   
           

   
            

   

   

   

   

   

   

       

   

   
          

   

     

     

     

   

   

   

     

     

     

   
         

 

   

   

   

   

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

       

   

   
        

         

           

         

 
        

   

     

   

   

   

   

     

   

     

     

     

   
        

   

District Region County DistInstID Email Address First Name Last Name 
ADEL SD 21 (grades 4‐8 only) 2 LAKE 2063 smartin@lakeesd.k12.or.us Stacey Martin 
ADRIAN SD 61 3 MALHEUR 2113 kristin.nielson@adriansd.org Kristin Nielson 
ALSEA SD 1 BENTON 1899 tim.france@alsea.k12.or.us Tim France 
AMITY SD 4J 1 YAMHILL 2252 jeff.clark@amity.k12.or.us Jeff Clark 
ANNEX SD 29 (grades K‐8 only) 3 MALHEUR 2111 penny.roundtree@annexsd.org Penny Roundtree 
ARLINGTON SD 3 3 GILLIAM 2005 lwalborn@arlington.k12.or.us Leslie Walborn 
AROCK SD 81 (grades K‐8 only) 3 MALHEUR 2115 vickijomcconnell@msn.com Vicki McConnell 
ASHLAND SD 5 2 JACKSON 2041 tara.cottle@ashland.k12.or.us Tara Cottle 
ASHWOOD SD 8 (grades K‐6 only) 2 JEFFERSON 2051 pmarston@ashwood.k12.or.us Penny Marston 
ASTORIA SD 1 1 CLATSOP 1933 mlinder@astoria.k12.or.us Melissa Linder 
ATHENA‐WESTON SD 29RJ 3 UMATILLA 2208 ann.vescio@athwestsd.org Ann Vescio 
BAKER SD 5J 3 BAKER 1894 carol.gray@bakersd.org CJ Gray 
BANDON SD 54 2 COOS 1969 dclark@bandon.k12.or.us Dustin Clark 
BANKS SD 13 1 WASHINGTON 2240 maxs@banks.k12.or.us Max Sigander 
BEAVERTON SD 48J 1 WASHINGTON 2243 rayna_flye‐fairman@beaverton.k12.or.us Rayna Flye 
BEND‐LA PINE ADMIN SD 1 2 DESCHUTES 1976 dave.vanloo@bend.k12.or.us Dave Vanloo 
BETHEL SD 52 2 LANE 2088 kee.zublin@bethel.k12.or.us Kee Zublin 
BLACHLY SD 90 2 LANE 2095 bbottensek@blachly.k12.or.us Brittany Bottensek 
BLACK BUTTE SD 41 (elementary only) 2 JEFFERSON 2052 ebarrons@blackbutte.k12.or.us Ethan Barrons 
BROOKINGS‐HARBOR SD 17C 2 CURRY 1974 angelac@brookings.k12.or.us Angela Crum 
BURNT RIVER SD 30J 3 BAKER 1896 lou.lyon@burntriver.k12.or.us Lou Lyon 
BUTTE FALLS SD 91 2 JACKSON 2046 sford@buttefalls.k12.or.us Suzy Ford 
CAMAS VALLEY SD 21J 2 DOUGLAS 1995 jeanine.dever@camasvalley.k12.or.us Jeanine Dever 
CANBY SD 86 1 CLACKAMAS 1929 dibbleei@canby.k12.or.us Ivonne Dibblee 
CASCADE SD 5 1 MARION 2139 dmoorefield@cascade.k12.or.us Dawn Moorefield 
CENTENNIAL SD 28J 1 MULTNOMAH 2185 frank_decker@csd28j.org Frank Decker 
CENTRAL CURRY SD 1 2 CURRY 1972 shawkins@ccsd.k12.or.us Sally Hawkins 
CENTRAL LINN SD 552 1 LINN 2105 robyn.bailey@centrallinn.k12.or.us Robyn Bailey 
CENTRAL POINT SD 6 2 JACKSON 2042 julie.petersen@district6.org Julie Petersen 
CENTRAL SD 13J 1 POLK 2191 apidge@central.k12.or.us Aileen Pidge 
CHEMAWA INDIAN SCHL (HS only) BIA 1 MARION 2777 amanda.ward@bie.edu Amanda Ward 
CLACKAMAS ESD 1 CLACKAMAS 1902 hseverns@mesd.k12.or.us Heather Severns 
CLATSKANIE SD 6J 1 COLUMBIA 1945 jhelmen@csd.k12.or.us Jim Helmen 
COLTON SD 53 1 CLACKAMAS 1927 herbisonb@colton.k12.or.us Brittney Herbison 
COLUMBIA GORGE ESD 1 COLUMBIA 2223 pgrotting@cgesd.k12.or.us Penny Grotting 
CONDON SD 25J 3 GILLIAM 2006 mgeer@condon.k12.or.us Michelle Geer 
COOS BAY SD 9 2 COOS 1965 chadp@coos‐bay.k12.or.us Chad Putman 
COQUILLE SD 8 2 COOS 1964 wgallagher@coquille.k12.or.us Wayne Gallagher 
CORBETT SD 39 1 MULTNOMAH 2186 hdearixon@corbett.k12.or.us Holly Dearixon 
CORVALLIS SD 509J 1 BENTON 1901 laurie.corliss@corvallis.k12.or.us Laurie Corliss 
COVE SD 15 3 UNION 2216 mat.miles@covesd.org Matt Miles 
CRESWELL SD 40 2 LANE 2086 aaguero@creswell.k12.or.us Amy Aguero 
CROOK COUNTY SD 2 CROOK 1970 cindy.middaugh@crookcounty.k12.or.us Cindy Middaugh 
CROW‐APPLEGATE‐LORANE SD 66 2 LANE 2089 tbloom@cal.k12.or.us Tami Bloom 
CULVER SD 4 2 JEFFERSON 2050 bkudlac@culver.k12.or.us Brad Kudlac 
DALLAS SD 2 1 POLK 2190 shelley.parker@dsd2.org Shelley Parker 
DAVID DOUGLAS SD 40 1 MULTNOMAH 2187 derek_edens@ddsd40.org Derek Edens 
DAYTON SD 8 1 YAMHILL 2253 steven.sugg@dayton.k12.or.us Steven Sugg 
DAYVILLE SD 16J 3 GRANT 2011 hedrickk@grantesd.k12.or.us Kathryn Hedrick 
DIAMOND SD 7 (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2017 hausers@harneyesd.k12.or.us Samantha Hauser 

DOUBLE O SD 28 (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2021 neuschwk@harneyesd.k12.or.us Karla 
Neuschwander‐

Beaubien 
DOUGLAS COUNTY SD 15 (Days Creek SD) 2 DOUGLAS 1993 cathy.knapp@dayscreek.k12.or.us Cathy Knapp 

DOUGLAS COUNTY SD 4 (Roseburg SD) 2 DOUGLAS 1991 mknee@roseburg.k12.or.us Michelle Knee 

DOUGLAS ESD 2 DOUGLAS 1980 kristine.keizer@douglasesd.k12.or.us Kristine Keizer 
DREWSEY SD 13 (elementary only) 3 HARNEY 2019 millerj@harneyesd.k12.or.us Jodi Miller 
DUFUR SD 29 1 WASCO 2229 penny.grotting@cgesd.k12.or.us Penny Grotting 
EAGLE POINT SD 9 2 JACKSON 2043 masonj@eaglepnt.k12.or.us Jen Mason 
ECHO SD 5 3 UMATILLA 2203 lmurdock@echosd5.org Lindsay Murdock 
ELGIN SD 23 3 UNION 2217 dianne.greif@elginsd.org Dianne Greif 
ELKTON SD 34 2 DOUGLAS 1998 melissa.whitley@elkton.k12.or.us Melissa Whitley 
ENTERPRISE SD 21 3 WALLOWA 2221 lfarwell@enterprise.k12.or.us Lisa Farwell 
ESTACADA SD 108 1 CLACKAMAS 1930 sullivans@estacada.k12.or.us Scott Sullivan 
EUGENE SD 4J 2 LANE 2082 plunkett_s@4j.lane.edu Seth Plunkett 
FALLS CITY SD 57 1 POLK 2193 Jason.evans@fallscityschools.org Jason Evans 
FERN RIDGE SD 28J 2 LANE 2084 lleatham@fernridge.k12.or.us Lisa Leatham 
FOREST GROVE SD 15 1 WASHINGTON 2241 bmartell@fgsd.k12.or.us Brigetta Martell 
FOSSIL SD 21J 3 WHEELER 2248 ahumphreys@fossil.k12.or.us Angelica Humphreys 
FRENCHGLEN SD 16 (K‐8 Only) 3 HARNEY 2020 whitneyc@harneyesd.k12.or.us Carolyn Whitney 
GASTON SD 511J 1 WASHINGTON 2245 cornilsl@gastonk12.org Laura Cornils 



   

   

   

   

   

     

         

     

       

     
             

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

       

   

   

   

 

 

 

   

     

   

     

         

       

   

     

   

   

     

   

       

   

     

     

   

     

   

 

     

     

 

   

   

   

   

   

     

     

     

   

   

     

     

 

     

   

     

   

     

   

       

       

     

     

GERVAIS SD 1 1 MARION 2137 ken_stott@gervais.k12.or.us Ken Stott 
GLADSTONE SD 115 1 CLACKAMAS 1931 hoghovap@gladstone.k12.or.us Petra Hoghova 
GLENDALE SD 77 2 DOUGLAS 2000 kristine.keizer@douglasesd.k12.or.us Kristine Keizer 
GLIDE SD 12 2 DOUGLAS 1992 jmarkillie@glide.k12.or.us Janine Markillie 
GRANT COUNTY ESD 3 GRANT 2007 beckerd@grantesd.k12.or.us Donna Baker 
GRANTS PASS SD 7 2 JOSEPHINE 2054 tevens@grantspass.k12.or.us Trisha Evens 
GREATER ALBANY PUBLIC SD 8J 1 LINN 2100 jon.dilbone@albany.k12.or.us Jon Dilbone 
GRESHAM‐BARLOW SD 10J 1 MULTNOMAH 2183 collins19@gresham.k12.or.us Tim Collins 
HARNEY COUNTY SD 3 3 HARNEY 2014 meganhunter@hcsd3.k12.or.us Megan Hunter 
HARNEY COUNTY SD 4 3 HARNEY 2015 sheetera@harneyesd.k12.or.us Anne Sheeter 
HARNEY COUNTY UHS1J ‐ (CRANE HS, Silvies River Charter 
School) 3 HARNEY 2023 nicholse@harneyesd.k12.or.us Eric Nichols 
HARNEY ESD Region XVII 3 HARNEY 2013 caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us Janet Caldwell 
HARPER SD 66 3 MALHEUR 2114 stephanie.hunt@harpersd.org Stephanie Hunt 
HARRISBURG SD 7 1 LINN 2099 bryan.starr@harrisburg.k12.or.us Bryan Starr 
HELIX SD 1R 3 UMATILLA 2201 mcurtiss@helix.k12.or.us Monica Curtiss 
HERMISTON SD 8 3 UMATILLA 2206 jennifer.cox@hermistonsd.org Jennifer Cox 
HIGH DESERT ESD 2 DESCHUTES 1975 kathy.mccollum@hdesd.org Kathy McCollum 
HILLSBORO SD 1J 1 WASHINGTON 2239 lubat@hsd.k12.or.us Thomas Luba 
HOOD RIVER COUNTY SD 1 HOOD RIVER 2024 debbie.hanna@hoodriver.k12.or.us Debbie Hanna 
HUNTINGTON SD 16J 3 BAKER 1895 amy.jones@huntingtonsd.org Amy Jones 
IMBLER SD 11 3 UNION 2215 barry.bowers@imblersd.org Barry Bowers 
InterMountain ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 karen.brown@imesd.k12.or.us Karen Brown Smith 
InterMountain ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 joe.doherty@imesd.k12.or.us Joe Doherty 
InterMountain ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 peter.campbell@imesd.k12.or.us Peter Campbell 
InterMountain ESD 3 UMATILLA 2200 mykael.schlag@imesd.k12.or.us Mykael Schlag 
IONE SD R2 3 MORROW 3997 tracey.johnson@ionesd.org Tracey Johnson 
JEFFERSON COUNTY SD 509J 2 JEFFERSON 2053 jweeks@509j.net Jason Weeks 
JEFFERSON SD 14J 1 MARION 2140 debbie.human@jefferson.k12.or.us Debbie Human 
JEWELL SD 8 1 CLATSOP 1934 jonw@jewellk12.org Jon Wood 
JOHN DAY SD 3 (Grant SD) 3 GRANT 2008 mccumberr@grantesd.k12.or.us Rhonda McCumber 
JORDAN VALLEY SD 3 3 MALHEUR 2107 sheryl.douglass@jordanvalleysd.org Sheryl Douglass 
JOSEPH SD 6 3 WALLOWA 2219 kendall.hayes@staff.josephcharter.org Kendall Hayes 
JUNCTION CITY SD 69 2 LANE 2091 evaughn@junctioncity.k12.or.us Erika Vaughn 
JUNTURA SD 12 3 MALHEUR 2109 angie.arriola@malesd.org Angie Arriola 
KLAMATH COUNTY SD 2 KLAMATH 2057 bullockj@kcsd.k12.or.us Jeff Bullock 
KLAMATH FALLS CITY SCHOOLS 2 KLAMATH 2056 monteithd@kfalls.k12.or.us Daymond Monteith 
KNAPPA SD 4 1 CLATSOP 2262 gremarc@knappak12.org Chris Gremar 
LA GRANDE SD 1 3 UNION 2212 scott.carpenter@lagrandesd.org Scott Carpenter 
LAKE COUNTY ESD 2 LAKE 2058 afortune@lakeesd.k12.or.us Amy Fortune 
LAKE COUNTY SD 7 2 LAKE 2059 countst@lakeview.k12.or.us Tara Counts 
LAKE OSWEGO SD 7J 1 CLACKAMAS 1923 kimm@loswego.k12.or.us Megan Kim 
LANE ESD 2 LANE 2064 tduvall@lesd.k12.or.us Tamara DT Duvall 
LEBANON COMMUNITY SD 9 1 LINN 2101 tina.snieder@lebanon.k12.or.us Tina Snieder 
LINCOLN COUNTY SD 1 LINCOLN 2097 bryan.freschi@lincoln.k12.or.us Bryan Freschi 
LINN‐BENTON‐LINCOLN ESD 1 BENTON 2098 dale.adkins@lblesd.k12.or.us Dale Adkins 
LONG CREEK SD 17 3 GRANT 2012 connord@grantesd.k12.or.us David Connor 
LOWELL SD 71 2 LANE 2092 syakovich@lowell.k12.or.us Scott Yakovich 
MALHEUR ESD 3 MALHEUR 2106 angie.arriola@malesd.k12.or.us Angie Arriola 
MAPLETON SD 32 2 LANE 2085 bmoyer@mapleton.k12.or.us Brenda Moyer 
MARCOLA SD 79J 2 LANE 2094 dbascue@marcola.k12.or.us David Bascue 
MCKENZIE SD 68 2 LANE 2090 jesse.callaway@mckenziesd.org Jesse Callaway 
MCMINNVILLE SD 40 1 YAMHILL 2256 kferrua@msd.k12.or.us Kourtney Ferrua 
MEDFORD SD 549C 2 JACKSON 2048 lisa.yamashita@medford.k12.or.us Lisa Yamashita 
MILTON‐FREEWATER UNIFIED SD 7 3 UMATILLA 2205 donald.davis@miltfree.k12.or.us Don Davis 
MITCHELL SD 55 3 WHEELER 2249 kdennis@mitchell.k12.or.us Kristi Dennis 
MOLALLA RIVER SD 35 1 CLACKAMAS 1925 Kathleen.french@molallariv.k12.or.us Kathleen French 
MONROE SD 1J 1 BENTON 1898 christine.manley@monroe.k12.or.us Christine Manley 
MONUMENT SD 8 3 GRANT 2010 hamiltont@grantesd.k12.or.us Teri Hamilton 
MORROW COUNTY SD 1 3 MORROW 2147 marie.shimer@morrow.k12.or.us Marie Shimer 
MT ANGEL SD 91 1 MARION 2145 stoops_troy@mtangel.k12.or.us Troy Stoops 
MULTNOMAH ESD 1 MULTNOMAH 2148 hseverns@mesd.k12.or.us Heather Severns 
MYRTLE POINT SD 41 2 COOS 1968 abackman@mpsd.k12.or.us Ally Backman 
NEAH‐KAH‐NIE SD 56 1 TILLAMOOK 2198 tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us Tami Schild 
NESTUCCA VALLEY SD 101 1 TILLAMOOK 2199 tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us Tami Schild 
NEWBERG SD 29J 1 YAMHILL 2254 brownd@newberg.k12.or.us Derek Brown 
NORTH BEND SD 13 2 COOS 1966 trush@nbend.k12.or.us Tiffany Rush 
NORTH CENTRAL ESD 3 GILLIAM 2004 pgrotting@ncesd.k12.or.us Penny Grotting 
NORTH CLACKAMAS SD 12 1 CLACKAMAS 1924 schererl@nclack.k12.or.us Leigh Anne Scherer 
NORTH DOUGLAS SD 22 2 DOUGLAS 1996 steve.jones@northdouglas.k12.or.us Steve Jones 
NORTH LAKE SD 14 2 LAKE 2061 csimons@nlake.k12.or.us Clark Simons 
NORTH MARION SD 15 1 MARION 2141 cherie.stroud@nmarion.k12.or.us Cherie Stroud 



     

     
           

   

   

   

   

   

     

       

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

     
          

     

   

     
       

     

   

   

     

   

   

   

   
           

   

     

   

     

   

     

   

   

   

   

     

   

     

   

   

   
             

     

     

       

   

     

   

     

     

   
       

   

     

     

   

   
           

   

     

   

   

   

   

     

NORTH POWDER SD 8J 3 UNION 2214 suann.dixon@npowdersd.org SuAnn Dixon 
NORTH SANTIAM SD 29J 1 MARION 2143 cindy.behrens@nsantiam.k12.or.us Cindy Behrens 
NORTH WASCO CO SD 21 (The Dalles) 1 WASCO 4131 harmonm@nwasco.k12.or.us Monica Harmon 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL ESD 1 WASHINGTON 2230 tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us Tami Schild 
NYSSA SD 26 3 MALHEUR 2110 rsalomone@nyssasd.org Rose Salomone 
OAKLAND SD 1 2 DOUGLAS 1990 diana.sweeden@oakland.k12.or.us Diana Sweeden 
OAKRIDGE SD 76 2 LANE 2093 rdoland@ohswarriors.net Reta Doland 
ONTARIO SD 8C 3 MALHEUR 2108 eoharar@ontario.k12.or.us Erin O'Hara‐Rines 
OREGON CITY SD 62 1 CLACKAMAS 1928 gregory.cimmiyotti@orecity.k12.or.us Gregory Cimmiyotti 
OREGON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 1 MARION 2336 julie.miles@osd.k12.or.us Julie Miles 
OREGON TRAIL SD 46 1 CLACKAMAS 1926 timothy.werner@ortrail.k12.or.us Tim Werner 
PAISLEY SD 11 2 LAKE 2060 andy.hedricks@paisleyschooldistrict.com Andy Hedricks 
PARKROSE SD 3 1 MULTNOMAH 2181 bloukchr@parkrose.k12.or.us Christine Blouke 
PENDLETON SD 16 3 UMATILLA 2207 myoshioka@pendletonsd.org Matt Yoshioka 
PERRYDALE SD 21 1 POLK 2192 aschorr@perrydale.k12.or.us April Schorr 
PHILOMATH SD 17J 1 BENTON 1900 susan.halliday@philomath.k12.or.us Susan Halliday 
PHOENIX‐TALENT SD 4 2 JACKSON 2039 carolyn.white@phoenix.k12.or.us Carolyn White 
PILOT ROCK SD 2 3 UMATILLA 2202 anna.tester@pilotrocksd.org Annie Tester 
PINE CREEK SD 5 (K‐8 Only) 3 HARNEY 2016 tracykl@harneyesd.k12.or.us Katie Tracy 
PINE EAGLE SD 61 3 BAKER 1897 bmorgan@pineeaglesd.org Barbie Morgan 
PINEHURST SD 94 2 JACKSON 2047 hannah@pinehurst.k12.or.us Hannah Kolni 
PLEASANT HILL SD 1 2 LANE 2081 dstoneberg@pleasanthill.k12.or.us Devery Stoneberg 
PLUSH SD 18 (K‐3 Only) 2 LAKE 2062 luann.anderson@gmail.com LuAnn Anderson 
PORT ORFORD‐LANGLOIS SD 2J 2 CURRY 1973 krista.nieraeth@2cj.k12.or.us Krista Nieraeth 
PORTLAND SD 1J 1 MULTNOMAH 2180 msuydam@pps.net Margie Suydam 
POWERS SD 31 2 COOS 1967 abushnell@powersschools.com Andrea Bushnell 
PRAIRIE CITY SD 4 3 GRANT 2009 hallgarthc@grantesd.k12.or.us Casey Hallgarth 
PROSPECT SD 59 2 JACKSON 2045 andyn@prospect.k12.or.us Andrew Nelmes 
RAINIER SD 13 1 COLUMBIA 1946 heidi_blakley@rsd.k12.or.us Heidi Blakley 
REDMOND SD 2J 2 DESCHUTES 1977 chris.morton@redmondschools.org Chris Morton 
REEDSPORT SD 105 2 DOUGLAS 2001 juhling@reedsport.k12.or.us Jerry Uhling 
REGION 18 ESD (aka Wallowa ESD) 3 WALLOWA 2218 rnordtvedt@r18esd.org Beccy Nordtvedt 
REYNOLDS SD 7 1 MULTNOMAH 2182 pcarrera@rsd7.net Patty Carrera 
RIDDLE SD 70 2 DOUGLAS 1999 jamie.summers@riddle.k12.or.us Jamie Summers 
RIVERDALE SD 51J 1 MULTNOMAH 2188 shansen@riverdale.k12.or.us Sarah Hansen 
ROGUE RIVER SD 35 2 JACKSON 2044 aallen@rogueriver.k12.or.us Ann Allen 
SALEM‐KEIZER SD 24J 1 MARION 2142 eastland_rebecca@salkeiz.k12.or.us Rececca Eastland 
SANTIAM CANYON SD 129J 1 LINN 2104 todd.miller@santiam.k12.or.us Todd Miller 
SCAPPOOSE SD 1J 1 COLUMBIA 1944 thuff@scappoose.k12.or.us Teresa Huff 
SCIO SD 95 1 LINN 2103 blackwelld@sciok12.org Danielle Blackwell 
SEASIDE SD 10 1 CLATSOP 1935 ssherren@seasidek12.org Stephen Sherren 
SHERIDAN SD 48J 1 YAMHILL 2257 aaron.henderson@sheridan.k12.or.us Aaron Henderson 
SHERMAN COUNTY SD 3 SHERMAN 2195 bwaggoner@sherman.k12.or.us Brittany Waggoner 
SHERWOOD SD 88J 1 WASHINGTON 2244 mcarroll@sherwood.k12.or.us Marleen Carroll 
SILVER FALLS SD 4J 1 MARION 2138 roache_leslie@silverfalls.k12.or.us Leslie Roache 
SISTERS SD 6 2 DESCHUTES 1978 tim.roth@ssd6.org Tim Roth 
SIUSLAW SD 97J 2 LANE 2096 thaley@siuslaw.k12.or.us Tara Haley 
SOUTH COAST ESD 2 COOS 1949 kathleens@scesd.k12.or.us Kathleen Stauff 
SOUTH HARNEY SD 33 (Fields SD K‐8 only) 3 HARNEY 2022 mosers@harneyesd.k12.or.us Stacey Moser 
SOUTH LANE SD 45J3 2 LANE 2087 david.bascue@slane.k12.or.us David Bascue 
SOUTH UMPQUA SD 19 2 DOUGLAS 1994 andy.johnson@susd.k12.or.us Andy Johnson 
SOUTH WASCO COUNTY SD 1 1 WASCO 2225 amyr@swasco.net Amy Rethwill 
SOUTHERN OREGON ESD 2 JACKSON 2025 susan_peck@soesd.k12.or.us Susan Peck 
SPRAY SD 1 3 WHEELER 2247 ljohnson@spray.k12.or.us Larry Johnson 
SPRINGFIELD SD 19 2 LANE 2083 nicole.reyes@springfield.k12.or.us Nicole Reyes 
ST HELENS SD 502 1 COLUMBIA 1948 donnar@sthelens.k12.or.us Donna Rethati 
ST PAUL SD 45 1 MARION 2144 tiffany.edwards@stpaul.k12.or.us Tiffany Edwards 
STANFIELD SD 61 3 UMATILLA 2209 lance.hawkins@stanfieldsd.org Lance Hawkins 
SUNTEX SD 10 (K‐8 only) 3 HARNEY 2018 idoetal@harneyesd.k12.or.us Lisa Idoeta 
SUTHERLIN SD 130 2 DOUGLAS 2003 kristine.keizer@douglasesd.k12.or.us Kristine Keizer 
SWEET HOME SD 55 1 LINN 2102 rachel.stucky@sweethome.k12.or.us Rachel Stucky 
THREE RIVERS/JOSEPHINE COUNTY SD 2 JOSEPHINE 2055 jessica.durrant@threerivers.k12.or.us Jessica Durrant 
TIGARD‐TUALATIN SD 23J 1 WASHINGTON 2242 pverstraete@ttsd.k12.or.us Paul Verstraete 
TILLAMOOK SD 9 1 TILLAMOOK 2197 tschild@nwresd.k12.or.us Tami Schild 
TROY SD 54 (Grades K‐8 Only) 3 WALLOWA 2222 RNordtvedt@r18esd.org Beccy Nordtvedt 
UKIAH SD 80 3 UMATILLA 2210 norma.barber@ukiah.k12.or.us Norma Barber 
UMATILLA SD 6 3 UMATILLA 2204 huntj@umatillasd.org Julie Hunt 
UNION SD 5 3 UNION 2213 carter.wells@unionsd5.org Carter Wells 
VALE SD 84 3 MALHEUR 2116 todd.shaffer@valesd.org Todd Shaffer 
VERNONIA SD 47J 1 COLUMBIA 1947 nunderwood@vernoniak12.org Nate Underwood 
WALLOWA SD 12 3 WALLOWA 2220 pstitzel@wallowa.k12.or.us Pam Stitzel 
WARRENTON‐HAMMOND SD 30 1 CLATSOP 1936 omalleys@warrentonk12.org Sean O'Malley 



     

   

   

   

   

   

   

WEST LINN‐WILSONVILLE SD 3J 1 CLACKAMAS 1922 leev@wlwv.k12.or.us Vickie Lee 
WILLAMETTE ESD 1 MARION 2117 amy.rockwell@wesd.org Amy Rockwell 
WILLAMINA SD 30J 1 YAMHILL 2255 cera.norwood@willamina.k12.or.us Sarah Norwood 
WINSTON‐DILLARD SD 116 2 DOUGLAS 2002 welkerd@wdsd.org David Welker 
WOODBURN SD 103 1 MARION 2146 cchapman@woodburnsd.org Christina Chapman 
YAMHILL‐CARLTON SD 1 1 YAMHILL 2251 hornej@ycschools.org John Horne 
YONCALLA SD 32 2 DOUGLAS 1997 cody.reed@yoncalla.k12.or.us Cody Reed 


